
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Kit Prichard <kit@etechenv.com> 
Tuesday, November 13, 2012 10:49 AM 
tgregsto@blm.gov; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 
Gary Wink; Ron Ragland; Joe Hernandez; Fred Holmes; Steve McGee 
Fren Friess Battery Backfill Request 
Fren Friess Battery Backfill Request 110712.pdf 

Mike & Terry, 

Attached is the backfili request for the Fren Friess Battery for your approval. Thank you Have a great day. 

Etech Environmental & Safetv Solutions, Inc. 
P.O. Box 8469 
Midland, Texas 79708-8469 
Phone: 432-563-2200 
Fax: 432-563-2213 
E-mail: kit@etechenv.com 
CONFIDENTIAL 
This e-mail message, including any attachments, is intended solely for the individual s) named above. It 
contains confidential and/or proprietary information. I f you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, 
copy or distribute it or any information it contains. Please immediately notify the sender by return mail, and 
delete it. . 

l 



Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc. 

Electronic Correspondence 

November/, 2012 

Mr. Mike Bratcher 
State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
811 S. 1st Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 
mike.bratcher@state.nm.us 

Re: Backfill Request 
LINN Energy, Fren Friess Battery 
API No.: 30-015-29719 
Legal: Unit J, Section 19, T17S, R31E, 2220 FSL, 1434 FEL, Eddy Co., NM 
GPS: N32.81893, W103.90604 

Dear Mike & Terry: 

1. Attached is the sample points map and analytical data for the clearance sampling of the 
Fren Friess Battery. 

2. Grab samples were collected from each corresponding sampling site at depth then 
placed in certified clean jars, labeled, and custody seals applied. Nitrile gloves were 
used and changed during each sample collection, as well as proper decontamination 
procedures. 

3. Samples were preserved according to the requirements ASATM/EPA requirements. 
Normal Chain of Custody procedures were observed. 

4. LINN is requesting permission to backfill and close the site in accordance with the 
stipulations for the site. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Kit Prichard 
Project Manager - Etech Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc. 

P. O. Box 8469 Midland • TX 79708-8469 Tel: 432-563-2200 * Fax: 432-563-2213 
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C A R D I l \ l / \ L _ 
L_ auto o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

October 22, 2012 : 

FRED HOLMES '\ 

ETECH Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc. 

P. 0. BOX 8469 i 
i 

MIDLAND, TX 79708 

RE: FREN FRIESS BATTERY 

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/17/12 11:45. 

Cardinal Laboratories is'accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation 
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted 
by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at -
www.tcea.texas.gov/field/qa/lab accred certif.html. 

Cardinal Laboratories is'iaccreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for: 

Method EPA 552.2 I Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5) 
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 
Method EPA 524.4 ; Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3) 

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices. 
'.} 

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Celey D. Keene 

Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 1 of 5 | 



C A R D I INJ / \ l_ 
L a b b r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

Analytical Results For: 

ETECH Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc. 

FRED HOLMES 

P. 0. BOX 8469 I 

MIDLAND TX, 79708 

Fax To: (432) 563-2213 

10/17/2012 
10/22/2012 
FREN FRIESS BATTERY 

253-3620-000 

EDDY COUNTY, NM 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

10/17/2012 
Soil 
* * (See Notes) 

Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: SP 1 BOTTOM 2" (H202533-01) 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B ! m g / k g Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 1520 16.0 10/18/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

Samp le I D : SP 2 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B 

1 

BOTTOM 2 ' ( H 2 0 2 5 3 3 - 0 2 ) 

t mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 1280 16.0 10/18/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

Samp le I D : SP 2 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B 

E WALL 1 ' ( H 2 0 2 5 3 3 - 0 3 ) 

m g / k g Analyzed By: HM 
i 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 608 16.0 10/18/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

Samp le I D : SP 3 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B 

BOTTOM 2" ( H 2 0 2 5 3 3 - 0 4 ) 

m g / k g Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS ' % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 384 16.0 10/18/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and 

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within, thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, 

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors ansing out of or( related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 2 of 5 - | 



C A R D I I \ I / \ L _ 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

ETECH Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc. 
FRED HOLMES 
P. 0. BOX 8469 
MIDLAND TX, 79708 
Fax To: (432) 563-2213 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

10/17/2012 

10/22/2012 

FREN FRIESS BATTERY 
253-3620-000 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

10/17/2012 

Soil 

** (See Notes) 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: SP 4 BOTTOM 2' (H202533-05) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS 

1550 16.0 10/18/2012 ND 416 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

104 400 0.00 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: SP 5 E. WALL 1' (H202533-06) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

256 16.0 10/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: SP 5 BOTTOM 2' (H202533-07) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B \ mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS 

336 16.0 10/19/2012 ND 416 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

104 400 0.00 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: SP 5 N. WALL 1' (H202533-08) 
Chloride, SM4S00CI-B j mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

80.0 16.0 10/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

Qualifier 

Cardinal Laboratories =Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and 
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (3D) days aftet completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, 
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless df whether such 
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with wntten approval of Cardinal Labdratories. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 3 of 5. | 



PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Notes and Definitions 

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit 

RPD Relative Percent Difference 

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below. 

*** Insufficient time to reach temperature. 

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those tor negligence and 

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, 

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such 

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 4 of 5 | 



[ l a b o r a t o r i e s 
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST 

1 0 1 E a s t M a r l a n d , H o b b s , N M 8 8 2 4 0 

( 5 7 5 ) 3 9 3 - 2 3 2 6 F A X ( 5 7 5 ) 3 9 3 - 2 4 7 6 

P rZd 

C o m p a n y N a m e : 

P ro jec t M a n a g e r : 

A d d r e s s : j. 

C i t y : , 

P h o n e # : 

me5 

_ S t a t e : 

F a x # : 

Z i p : 

Project «: \ "ZS 3 " \ & 2. 0 ' 0£>^Project Owner: _ 

Project Name: j F f e n p j f ' *S5. %Js.k$!kf-?}L. 

Pro jec t L o c a t i o n : £T c j J / c o f n / ^ 

S a m p l e r N a m e : T £ *" V O ^ U / n 

TOR i.Ai3 LJSI:-: ONLY 

Lab I.D. 

4? 

Samp le I.D. 

BoAh*ZL 

it* . 

So r k*"\ 

i ' 
z 

BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST 
P.O. # : Z < ? - S 6 2 0 - Q O Q 

C o m p a n y : £ 1 , 

A t t n : 

A d d r e s s : 

City: _ _ 

Sta te : Z i p : 

P h o n e # : 

F a x # : 

MATRIX 

7 
.1 
2 

PRESERV. SAMPLING 

DATE TIME 

PLEASE NOTE^LisUiti ty :md Oafviiycls. Canlifiaf's fiafcihiy'ami ctfe.it's sxofc:'r,\vv ifMKiily fuf any claim a ib iny wficUiBt'basati in cenl;a<:l cr ti.it. sii.iB bt: ft'im'teii !,; ths ..nnnml paw Oy lhe cli-ml fa* ihs 

'MiKtySes. AU nUiiiro itMAwitug '.nose tat tisyUgi;(W.« ami any sttie-: r .wu^ v<r,<V.»;>;Y'!i st;nii fee wiiW^vt uniesk madti nvw.tint} ami w . t iw i i d i>v Ci t t ih i i t i w;Uii>> "AO : « ^ B ;iHei c^n- le -w i ' . u>. Ih i ; appUc.itiU-

serviec. In no eve n'. :;h*iJI Cha ins ! be li<ii>li; (t;r inci'.iiiniril or ca'isetiiietitifi i f eluding wittioii! iiniiitslioM. Liistd^ns i p t ^k i j j t i 'W j . liJis. uf list;. «i loss of prottis Kicuitcd l;y dteni. HE siibsldiaii i ts. 

.itWMlsiS i r <jii<:ci: ir,tj»i-j '<nii^y;'uU »( oi rejaied ;o Ifn: ;>a;tci manse ai aiiivic.t:s Ikicmiidci by Cardinal. r'truKtLHis of whi-U'eist i i ' l i claim it. b-ttwA u\>»t\any c i tlis ali-cvH slrtn><l ir.asnn.i.or ulin:rw>K". 

R e l i n q u i s h e d B y : 

R e l i n q u i s h e d B y : 

D e l i v e r e d B y : ( C i r c l e O n e ) 

S a m p l e r - UPS - B u s - O t h e r : 

Date: 

Time: 

Date: JS~'( T 

R e c e i v e d B y : 

^-••-••-.C..> < 

7 i f S a i n n i p c V i n r i i t m n C H E C K E D i B Y : Sample Condit ion 
Cool intact-^* 
• Ves CFYes 

l l U ^ U C U l ! 

Phone Result: 
Fax_Re_siiit: 
REMARKS; 

• Yes 
" • " Y e s " 

_ • No 
D No 

Add' l Phone #: 
Add' i Fax #: ' " 

/ 1 

f C a r d i n a l c a n n o t a c c e p t v e r b a l c h a n g e s . P lease fax w r i t t e n c h a n g e s t o (575) 393-2^26 | Page 5 of 5 


